

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION
MELINDA CUNNINGHAM, BUYER

		BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)			DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
GROUP 1 – PANS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
1	BUN PAN, FULL SIZE, 18" X 26" X 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ABNP-100		\$ 6.12	UPDATE ABNP-100	1	\$ 7.30	WINCO ALXP1826 (QUOTING 18 GA)	DOZEN	\$7.25 EACH	THUNDER ALSF1826M	EACH	\$ 5.88
2	BUN PAN, FULL SIZE, PERFORATED, 18" X 26" X 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ABNP-100PF		\$ 7.34	UPDATE ABNP-100PF	1	\$ 9.42	WINCO ALXP1826P (QUOTING 18 GA)	DOZEN	\$9.73 EACH	UPDATE ABNP-100PF	EACH	\$ 7.00
3	BUN PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 13" X 18" X 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ABNP-50		\$ 3.76	UPDATE ABNP-50	1	\$ 4.31	WINCO ALXP1813H (QUOTING 18 GA)	DOZEN	\$7.25 EACH	UDPATE ABNP-50	EACH	\$ 3.59
4	BUN PAN, 1/2 SIZE, PERFORATED, 13" X 18" X 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ABNP-50PF		\$ 4.49	UPDATE ABNP-50PF	1	\$ 5.15	WINCO ALXP1318P	DOZEN	\$7.25 EACH	UPDATE ABNP-50PF	EACH	\$ 4.28
GROUP 2 – CAN OPENERS & PARTS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
5	CAN OPENER, ELECTRIC, FOR HEAVY VOLUME, SPEED MOTOR, KNIFE AND GEAR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE REMOVABLE FOR CLEANING, RECOMMENDED FOR UP TO 200 CANS PER DAY, CULUS, CE, NSF CERTIFIED, 115V/60/1-PH, 1.5 AMP OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND 270/115V		\$ 1,338.36	EDLUND 270-115V	1	\$ 1,313.58	NO BID			EDLUND 270/115V	EACH	\$ 1,310.18
6	CAN OPENER, ELECTRIC, 2-SPEED (SLOWER SPEED IS IDEAL FOR OPENING SMALLER CANS), RECOMMENDED USAGE IS UP TO 75 CANS PER DAY, 115V/60/1-PH OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND 266/115V		\$ 591.97	EDLUNG 203/115V	1	\$ 614.96	NO BID			EDLUND 203-115V	EACH	\$ 610.58
7	CAN OPENER, QUICK CHANGE, MANUAL, WITH STANDARD LENGTH BAR AND NEW PLATED BASE, NSF CERTIFIED OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND# U-12		\$ 191.08	EDLUND U-12	1	\$ 192.84	NO BID			EDLUNG U-12S	EACH	\$ 194.64
8	CAN OPENER, MANUAL, #1™ WITH PLATED BASE (FOR CANS UP TO 11" TALL), "OLD RELIABLE™" OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND# 1		\$ 108.67	EDLUND 1	1	\$ 106.76	NO BID			EDLUND 1	EACH	\$ 101.27
9	270 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G041, (1) K045 AND (1) R090 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND KT2700		\$ 74.39	EDLUND KT2700	1	\$ 81.90	NO BID			EDLUND KT2700	EACH	\$ 425.88
10	203 & 266 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G006, (1) K006 AND (1) S196 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND# KT2326		\$ 25.37	EDLUND KT2326	1	\$ 26.70	NO BID			EDLUND KT2326	EACH	\$ 138.84
11	U-12 & S-11 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G030, (1) K032, (1) R085 AND (1) S276 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND# KT1415		\$ 53.01	EDLUND KT1415	1	\$ 55.80	NO BID			EDLUNGKT1415	EACH	\$ 290.16
12	#1™ REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G003, (1) K004, (1) S209, (2) S072, AND (1) W005 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND# KT1100		\$ 28.50	EDLUND KT1100	1	\$ 30.00	NO BID			EDLUND KT1415	EACH	\$ 156.00
13	SWING A WAY® EASY CRANK CAN OPENER, LARGE CRANK MECHANISM, EXTRA LONG HANDLES, BLACK SWING GRIPS OR APPROVED EQUAL	FOCUS FOODSERVICE 407BK		\$ 5.94	FOCUS 6090	1	\$ 8.51	NO BID			FOCUS 6090	EACH	\$ 7.08
GROUP 3 – CUTLERY													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
14	COOK'S KNIFE, 8", STRAIGHT, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 5145-8PCP		\$ 20.94	UPDATE KP-08	1	\$ 7.16	WINCO KWP80	3	\$8.96 EACH	UPDATE KP-08	EACH	\$ 5.73
15	COOK'S KNIFE, 10", STRAIGHT, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 5145-10PCP		\$ 23.08	UPDATE KP-09	1	\$ 8.03	WINCO KWP100	3	\$9.90 EACH	UPDATE KP-09	EACH	\$ 6.68
16	OFFSET BREAD KNIFE, 9", WAVE, 2.0MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 5163-95C-PCP		\$ 13.38	UPDATE KP-05	1	\$ 5.87	WINCO KWP92	3	\$7.60 EACH	UPDATE KP-05	EACH	\$ 4.88
17	BREAD KNIFE, 10", WAVE, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL P94804		\$ 7.11	UPDATE KP-06	1	\$ 6.15	WINCO KWP121	3	\$7.90 EACH	UPDATE KP-06	EACH	\$ 5.12
18	BONING KNIFE, 6", STIFF STRAIGHT BLADE, 3.0 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 5136PCP		\$ 12.70	UPDATE KP-03	1	\$ 4.41	WINCO KWP62	3	\$6.80 EACH	UPDTE KP-03	EACH	\$ 3.67
19	UTILITY KNIFE, 5", WAVE, 1.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL SGL155NSC-PCP		\$ 10.58	UPDATE KP-02	1	\$ 2.93	WINCO KWP50	3	\$5.00 EACH	UPDATE KP-02	EACH	\$ 2.44
20	COUNTERTOP PARING KNIFE DISPLAY, 3-1/4", STAIN-FREE, POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SHEATHED IN PLASTIC, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 5104PCP		\$ 4.21	ADCRAFT CUT-3.25/CDWH	1	\$ 1.36	WINCO KWP40	6	\$2.00 EACH	UPDATE KP-01	EACH	\$ 2.00

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN REALTED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)				DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
GROUP 3 - CUTLERY <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
21	PREMIUM SHARPENING STEEL, 12"L X 3/8" DIA. (BLADE), O.A.L. 17"L, HIGH-CARBON STEEL BLADE, ROCKWELL TESTED AT HRC: 59-63, MAGNETIC TIP, WITH HANGING HOP, NON-SLIP, PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	DEXTER RUSSELL 1212B		\$ 21.67	UPDATE G-2H	1	\$ 4.81	WINCO KFP122	2	\$16.00 EACH	UPDATE G-2H	EACH	\$ 4.17
22	PIZZA CUTTER, 4" WHEEL, STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHNSON ROSE 3134		\$ 2.60	UPDATE PC-4	1	\$ 2.03	WINCO PPC4W	2	\$6.00 EACH	UPDATE PC-4	EACH	\$ 1.62
23	PRO-GRIP KITCHEN SHEARS, NONSLIP, ERGONOMIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	TABLECRAFT E6606		\$ 6.41	UPDATE EGU-7	1	\$ 2.48	WINCO KS01	2	\$10.00 EACH	UPDATE EGU-7	EACH	\$ 1.91
24	KLEVER KUTTER™ BOX CUTTER, 4-1/2"L X 1-1/2"W X 1/2"H, ERGONOMIC CONTOUR HANDLE, RECESSED STAINLESS STEEL BLADE, PLASTIC, RED, MADE IN USA, NSF (3 PER PACK) OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR KK403		\$ 7.16	SANJAMAR KK403	1	\$ 7.41	NO BID			SANJAMAR KK403	EACH	\$ 6.53
25	HANDHELD KNIFE SHARPENER	FRANKLIN FRMP 300-1061		\$ 7.26	DEXTER EDGE-1	1	\$ 6.55	WINCO KSP2	1	\$10.95 EACH	FMP 280-1216	EACH	\$ 6.19
26	ELECTRIC KNIFE SHARPENER	EDLUND 3951115V		\$ 372.66	WUSTHOF 2933	1	\$ 121.50	NO BID			EDGE CRAFT 010000A	EACH	\$ 56.16
GROUP 4 - CUTTING BOARDS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
27	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, WHITE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824		\$ 15.12	UPDATE CB1824	1	\$ 13.56	WINCO CBWT1824	6	\$16.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB006	EACH	\$ 11.80
28	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, BLUE (USE FOR RAW SEAFOOD), NSF OR PPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824B		\$ 15.05	UPDATE CBBL-1824	1	\$ 13.40	WINCO CBBY1874	6	\$15.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB241805BU	EACH	\$ 11.80
29	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, BROWN (USE FOR COOKED MEATS), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824BR		\$ 15.05	UPDATE CBBR-1824	1	\$ 13.40	WINCO CBBN1824	6	\$15.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB241805BR	EACH	\$ 11.80
30	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, GREEN (FOR VEGETABLES & FRUIT), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824G		\$ 15.05	UPDATE CBGR-1824	1	\$ 13.96	WINCO CBGR1824	6	\$15.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB241805GR	EACH	\$ 11.80
31	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, RED (FOR RAW MEAT), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824R		\$ 15.05	UPDATE CBRE-1824	1	\$ 13.96	WINCO CBRD1824	6	\$15.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB241805RD	EACH	\$ 11.80
32	CUTTING BOARD SET, 18" X 24" X 1/2", (1) OF EACH - BLUE, BROWN, GREEN, RED, WHITE, & YELLOW, POLYETHYLENE, NSF (PACKED 6 ASSORTED CUTTING BOARDS PER SET) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1824M		\$ 90.42	UPDATECBS-1824	1	\$ 89.49	WINCO CBST1824	1 CASE	\$97.00 SET	THUNDER PLCB241805MX	SET	\$ 77.90
33	CUTTING BOARD, 12" X 18" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, WHITE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CRESTWARE PCB1218		\$ 7.75	UPDATE CB1218	1	\$ 6.50	WINCO CBWT1218	6	\$11.00 EACH	THUNDER PLCB1812025WH	EACH	\$ 5.62
GROUP 5 - FOOD PREP													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
34	SPARTA® VEGETABLE BRUSH, 9-1/2" LONG, CIRCULAR BRISTLE/WIRE HEAD WITH STRAIGHT HANDLE, FIRM BRISTLES, POLYESTER, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4016402		\$ 7.36	CARLISLE 4016402	1	\$ 7.40	NO BID			CARLISLE 4016402	EACH	\$ 7.10
35	STORESAFE® FOOD ROTATION LABEL, 2" X 3", LABEL & ADHESIVE DISSOLVES IN LESS THAN 30 SECONDS, WITHSTANDS HIGH HEAT TEMP. UP TO 200° F (93° C) FOR 4 HOURS, MICROWAVE SAFE, 100% BIODEGRADABLE, WHITE, FDA APPROVED (250 LABELS PER ROLL) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 23SLB250		\$ 15.08	CAMBRO 23SLB250	1	\$ 17.20	NO BID			CAMBRO 23SLB250	EACH	\$ 13.75
36	VEGETABLE PEELER, 6" O.A., WITH BLISTER CARD, MANUAL, HAND HELD, STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE PR-6BC		\$ 0.55	UPDATE PR-6BC	1	\$ 0.66	NO BID			UPDATE PR-6BC	EACH	\$ 0.49
37	PRO-GRIP Y PEELER, NON-SLIP, ERGONOMIC (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	TABLECRAFT ES62		\$ 3.42	UPDATE EGU-8	1	\$ 1.32	NO BID			UPDATE EGU-8	EACH	\$ 1.12
38	PRO-GRIP STRAIGHT PEELER, NONSLIP, ERGONOMIC (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	TABLECRAFT ES601		\$ 3.42	UPDATE EGU-5	1	\$ 1.52	NO BID			UPDATE EGU-5	EACH	\$ 1.30
39	DOUGH SCRAPER, 3" X 6", STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WDS-36PH		\$ 1.19	UPDATE EDS-36PH	1	\$ 1.33	NO BID			UPDATE WD5-36PH	EACH	\$ 1.06
40	TURNER, 6-1/2" X 3", SOLID, HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL WITH DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WTHD-6PH		\$ 1.81	UPDATE WTHD-6PH	1	\$ 1.94	NO BID			UPDATE WTHD-6PH	EACH	\$ 1.61
41	TURNER, 10" X 3", SOLID, FLEXIBLE BLADE, STAINLESS STEEL WITH DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WTSD-10PH		\$ 2.00	UPDATE WTSD-10PH	1	\$ 2.08	NO BID			UPDATE WTSD-10PH	EACH	\$ 1.78
42	BUTTER SPREADER, 6", SERRATED, DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WS-6PH		\$ 0.62	UPDATE WS-6PH	1	\$ 0.66	NO BID			UPDATE WS6-PH	EACH	\$ 0.55

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN REALTED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

		BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)			DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC. GROUP 5 – FOOD PREP <i>Continued</i>			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
43	FRENCH WHIP, 12"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE FW-12		\$ 1.58	UPDATE FW-12	1	\$ 1.65	NO BID			THUNDER SLWPF012	EACH	\$ 1.44
44	FRENCH WHIP, 18"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE FW-18		\$ 2.30	UPDATE FW-18	1	\$ 2.50	NO BID			THUNDER SLWPF018	EACH	\$ 2.07
45	FRENCH WHIP, 24"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE FW-24		\$ 2.91	UPDATE FW-24	1	\$ 3.17	NO BID			UPDATE FW-24	EACH	\$ 2.71
46	PIANO WHIP, 12"L, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE PW-12		\$ 1.37	UPDATE PW-12	1	\$ 1.34	NO BID			THUNDER SLWPP112	EACH	\$ 1.20
47	PIANO WHIP, 18"L, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE PW-18		\$ 1.67	UPDATE PW-18	1	\$ 1.86	NO BID			THUNDER SLWPP118	EACH	\$ 1.54
48	RUBBER SCRAPER, 10", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSC-10HR		\$ 1.26	UPDATE RSC-10HR	1	\$ 1.40	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP010HR	EACH	\$ 1.21
49	RUBBER SCRAPER, 14", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSC-14HR		\$ 2.40	UPDATE RSC-14HR	1	\$ 2.68	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP014HR	EACH	\$ 2.72
50	RUBBER SCRAPER, 16", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSC-16HR		\$ 2.52	UPDATE RSC-16HR	1	\$ 2.81	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP016HR	EACH	\$ 2.85
51	SPATULA, 10", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSP-10HR		\$ 1.38	UPDATE RSP-10HR	1	\$ 1.50	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP010SHR	EACH	\$ 1.76
52	SPATULA, 14", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSP-14HR		\$ 2.41	UPDATE RSP-14HR	1	\$ 2.69	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP014SHR	EACH	\$ 3.02
53	SPATULA, 16", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RSP-16HR		\$ 2.58	UPDATE RSP-16HR	1	\$ 2.87	NO BID			THUNDER PLSP016SHR	EACH	\$ 3.23
54	WIRE SKIMMER, 9" DIA., ROUND OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SKM-9WG		\$ 1.85	UPDATE SKM-9WG	1	\$ 2.01	NO BID			THUNDER SLSKR913	EACH	\$ 1.92
55	WIRE SKIMMER, 6-3/4" SQUARE, FINE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SKM-SQF		\$ 1.43	UPDATE SKM-SQF	1	\$ 1.60	NO BID			THUNDER SLSK714 <i>(replaced with a 7" skimmer)</i>	EACH	\$ 1.40
56	STRAINER, DOUBLE, MEDIUM MESH, 10-1/4" DIA. BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SDM-10ISS		\$ 7.24	UPDATE SDM-10/SS	1	\$ 8.09	NO BID			THUNDER SLSTN5410 <i>(replaced with a 10" strainer)</i>	EACH	\$ 6.17
57	HANDLES AND BASE, 1 MM THICK COLANDER, 11 QUART, 15-1/8" DIA., 7-3/4"H, ROUND, WITH ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ACO-11		\$ 14.49	UPDATE ACO-11	1	\$ 15.53	NO BID			UPDATE ACO-11	EACH	\$ 13.46
58	COLANDER, 16 QUART, 16-1/2" DIA., 9-1/4"H, ROUND, WITH HANDLES AND BASE, 1 MM THICK ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ACO-16		\$ 18.16	UPDATE ACO-16	1	\$ 19.79	NO BID			UPDATE ACO-16	EACH	\$ 16.87
59	MIXING BOWL, 8 QUART CAPACITY (7.6 LITER), 13-1/4" DIA., 4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MB-800HD		\$ 5.30	UPDATE MB-800HD	1	\$ 5.91	NO BID			UPDATE MB-800HD	EACH	\$ 4.92
60	MIXING BOWL, 13 QUART CAPACITY (12.4 LITER), 15-3/8" DIA., 4-1/4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MB-1300HD		\$ 6.55	UPDATE MB-1300HD	1	\$ 7.31	NO BID			UPDATE MB-1300HD	EACH	\$ 6.08
61	MIXING BOWL, 20 QUART CAPACITY (19 LITER), 18-3/4" DIA., 5-1/4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MB-2000HD		\$ 10.36	UPDATE MB-2000HD	1	\$ 11.10	NO BID			UPDATE MB-2000HD	EACH	\$ 9.62
62	ROLLING PIN, 18", 3-1/2" DIA., ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RPA-3518		\$ 19.70	UPDATE RPA-3518	1	\$ 21.11	NO BID			UPDATE RPA-3518	EACH	\$ 18.29
63	ROLLING PIN, 18", 3" DIA., WOOD OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE RPW-3218		\$ 8.76	UPDATE RPW-3218	1	\$ 9.38	NO BID			UPDATE RPW-3218	EACH	\$ 8.13
64	PASTRY BRUSH, 2" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 144 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WPBB-20		\$ 1.62	UPDATE WPBB-20	1	\$ 1.81	NO BID			UPDATE WPBB-20	EACH	\$ 1.51
65	PASTRY BRUSH, 1" ROUND, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 144 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WPBB-10R		\$ 1.65	UPDATE WPBB-10R	1	\$ 1.84	NO BID			UPDATE WPBB-10R	EACH	\$ 1.53
66	PASTRY BRUSH, 3" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WPBB-30		\$ 2.58	UPDATE WPBB-30	1	\$ 3.10	NO BID			UPDATE WPBB-30	EACH	2.39*
67	PASTRY BRUSH, 4" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WPBB-40		\$ 3.83	UPDATE WPBB-40	1	\$ 4.28	NO BID			UPDATE WPBB-40	EACH	\$ 3.59
68	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 2" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039102		\$ 6.13	CARLISLE 4039102	1	\$ 6.75	NO BID			CARLISLE 4039102	EACH	\$ 5.92
69	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 3" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039202		\$ 7.25	CARLISLE 4039202	1	\$ 7.99	NO BID			CARLISLE 4039202	EACH	\$ 7.00
70	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 4" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039302		\$ 9.72	CARLISLE 4039302	1	\$ 10.12	NO BID			CARLISLE 4039302	EACH	\$ 9.39

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN REALTED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)				DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
GROUP 5 - FOOD PREP <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
71	BOWL/DOUGH SCRAPER, 3-3/4" X 5-3/4", 1/4" HOLE, HARD PLASTIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	AMERICAN METALCRAFT B564		\$ 0.50	AMERICAN METALCRAFT BS64	1	\$ 0.65				AMERICAN METALCRAFT BS64	EACH	\$ 0.47
72	RAPID-KOOL® COLD PADDLE, 64 OZ., 4-3/4" DIA. X 13-1/2"H, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR RCV64		\$ 22.38	SANJAMAR RCU64	1	\$ 23.16				SANJAMAR RCU64	EACH	\$ 20.41
73	MIXING PADDLE, 36" L, 4-3/4" W, 2.0 MM THICK MIRROR POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MPS-36		\$ 8.96	UPDATE MPS-36	1	\$ 10.00				THUNDER SLMP036	EACH	\$ 8.26
74	SAF-T-ICE® SHORTY ICE TOTE, 5 GALLON, POLYCARBONATE, RUBBER HANDLE, WITH TRI-GRIP FEATURE, INCLUDES SAF-T-ICE® HACCP HANGER FOR ELEVATION TO WAIST LEVEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR 516100		\$ 33.56	SANJAMAR S16100	1	\$ 35.96				SANJAMAR S16100	EACH	\$ 31.16
75	DREDGE/SHAKER, 10 OZ., 3" DIA., 3-3/4"H, 3 SNAP-ON LIDS, WITH HANDLE, PLASTIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	AMERICAN METALCRAFT 105D		\$ 2.40	UPDATE DR-PC	1	\$ 1.39				UPDATE DR-PC	EACH	\$ 1.15
76	SCOOP, 6 OZ., POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO SCP6CW135		\$ 3.35	UPDATE SCP-6C	1	\$ 1.33				UPDATE SCP-6C	EACH	\$ 1.15
77	ICE SCOOP, 32 OZ., 11-5/8" OA LENGTH, EASY-GRIP HANDLE, HANGING HOLE, DISHWASHER SAFE, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 433207		\$ 7.48	CARLISLE 433207	1	\$ 7.75				CARLISLE 433207	EACH	\$ 7.01
78	SCOOP, 64 OZ., POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO SCP64CW135		\$ 6.54	UPDATE SCP-64CY	1	\$ 4.00				THUNDER PLSC0634CL	EACH	\$ 2.49
GROUP 6 - FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
79	INGREDIENT BIN, 21 GALLON, 29-5/16" L X 13-1/8" W X 28-1/5" H, INCLUDES SCOOP, POLYCARBONATE SLIDING LID, POLYETHYLENE CONTAINER, 3" LOCKING CASTERS, BACK SWIVEL WHEELS, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP PLIB021C		\$ 191.06	UPDATE IGBN-21	1	\$ 139.72	WINCO 1B21	EACH	\$ 230.00	UPDATE IGBN-21	EACH	\$ 119.10
80	INGREDIENT BIN, 27 GALLON, 29-5/16" L X 15-1/2" W X 28-1/5" H, INCLUDES SCOOP, POLYCARBONATE SLIDING LID, POLYETHYLENE CONTAINER, 3" LOCKING CASTERS, BACK SWIVEL WHEELS, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP PLIB027C		\$ 208.44	UPDATE IGBN-27	1	\$ 152.52	WINCO 1B27	EACH	\$ 165.00 EACH	UPDATE IGBN-27	EACH	\$ 130.02
81	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 12" X 18" X 6", 3 GALLON CAPACITY, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12186CW135		\$ 12.95	CAMBRO 12186CW135	1	\$ 13.77				CAMBRO 12186CW135	EACH	\$ 12.13
82	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FITS 12" X 18" FOOD STORAGE BOXES, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12180SCW135		\$ 4.12	CAMBRO 1218DSCW135	1	\$ 4.16				CAMBRO 1218DSCW135	EACH	\$ 3.86
83	CAMWEAR® COVER, FOOD STORAGE, FLAT, 12" X 18", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1218CCW135		\$ 6.33	CAMBRO 1218CCW135	1	\$ 6.38				CAMBRO 1218CCW135	EACH	\$ 5.93
84	CAMWEAR® SLIDING LID™, FOR FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 12" X 18", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1218SCW135		\$ 13.50	CAMBRO 1218SCW135	1	\$ 13.99				CAMBRO 1218SCW135	EACH	\$ 12.65
85	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26" X 9", 13 GALLON CAPACITY, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 18269CW135		\$ 31.84	CAMBRO 18269CS135	1	\$ 32.99				CAMBRO 18269CS135	EACH	\$ 29.84
86	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26" X 12", 17 GALLON CAPACITY, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 182612CW135		\$ 38.78	CAMBRO 182612CW135	1	\$ 40.18				CAMBRO 182612CS135	EACH	\$ 36.34
87	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26" X 15", 22 GALLON CAPACITY, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 182615CW135		\$ 45.77	CAMBRO 182615CS135	1	\$ 47.42				CAMBRO 182615CW135	EACH	\$ 42.88
88	COLANDER, 5" DEEP, FOR FOOD STORAGE BOXES, FITS 18" X 26" X 6" AND DEEPER, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826CLRCW135		\$ 20.02	CAMBRO 1826CLRCW135	1	\$ 20.74				CAMBRO 15CLRCW135	EACH	\$ 13.11
89	CAMWEAR® COVER, FOOD STORAGE, FLAT, 18" X 26", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826CCW135		\$ 12.67	CAMBRO 1826CCW135	1	\$ 13.13				CAMBRO 1826CCW135	EACH	\$ 11.87
90	CAMWEAR® SLIDING LID™, FOR FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826SCW135		\$ 22.69	CAMBRO 1826SCW135	1	\$ 22.90				CAMBRO 1826SCW135	EACH	\$ 21.26
91	STORAGE CONTAINER, 18 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-18PC		\$ 13.62	UPDATE SCQ-18PC	1	\$ 15.20				UPDATE SCQ-18PC	EACH	\$ 12.65
92	STORAGE CONTAINER, 12 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-12PC		\$ 9.68	UPDATE SCQ-12PC	1	\$ 10.20				UPDATE SCQ-12PC	EACH	\$ 8.99
93	STORAGE CONTAINER, 8 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-8PC		\$ 6.64	UPDATE SCQ-8PC	1	\$ 7.11				UPDATE SCQ-8PC	EACH	\$ 6.17
94	STORAGE CONTAINER, 6 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-6PC		\$ 5.40	UPDATE SCQ-6PC	1	\$ 5.78				UPDATE SCQ-6PC	EACH	\$ 5.01
95	STORAGE CONTAINER, 4 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-4PC		\$ 4.27	UPDATE SCQ-4PC	1	\$ 4.54				UPDATE SCQ-4PC	EACH	\$ 4.00

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)				DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
GROUP 6 – FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
96	STORAGE CONTAINER, 2 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQ-2PC		\$ 2.65	UPDATE SCQ-2PC	1	\$ 2.82	NO BID			UPDATE SCQ-2PC	EACH	\$ 2.48
97	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 12 & 18 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, BLUE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQL-LPE		\$ 1.51	UPDATE SCQL-LPE	1	\$ 1.55	NO BID			UPDATE SCQL-LPE	EACH	\$ 1.34
98	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 6 & 8 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, RED OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQL-MPE		\$ 1.09	UPDATE SCQL-MPE	1	\$ 1.12	NO BID			UPDATE SCQL-MPE	EACH	\$ 0.97
99	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 2 & 4 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, GREEN OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SCQL-SPE		\$ 0.70	UPDATE SCQL-SPE	1	\$ 0.72	NO BID			UPDATE SCQL-SPE	EACH	\$ 0.62
GROUP 7 - MEASURING AND WEIGHING													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
100	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 CUP, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-25PC		\$ 1.47	UPDATE MEA-25PC	1	\$ 1.57	NO BID			THUNDER PLMCO08CL	EACH	\$ 1.30
101	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 PINT, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-50PC		\$ 1.94	UPDATE MEA-50PC	1	\$ 2.16	NO BID			UPDATE ADMF-05	EACH	\$ 2.13
102	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 QUART, 4-5/8" DIA., 6"H, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-100PC		\$ 2.94	UPDATE MEA-100PC	1	\$ 3.24	NO BID			UPDATE ADME-10	EACH	\$ 3.06
103	DRY MEASURING CUP, 2 QUART, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-200PC		\$ 5.10	UPDATE MEA-200PC	1	\$ 5.92	NO BID			UPDATE ADME-20	EACH	\$ 4.53
104	DRY MEASURING CUP, 4 QUART, 7-3/8" DIA., 9-3/4"H, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-400PC		\$ 7.76	UPDATE MEA-400PC	1	\$ 9.01	NO BID			UPDATE ADM-40	EACH	\$ 7.90
105	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 1 PINT CAPACITY, 4-3/8" DIA., 4 DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE AMEA-05		\$ 2.25	UPDATE AMEA-05	1	\$ 2.45	NO BID			UPDATE AMEA-05	EACH	\$ 2.09
106	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 1 QUART CAPACITY, 5-1/8" DIA., 5-1/8" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 36 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE AMEA-10		\$ 3.27	UPDATE AMEA-10	1	\$ 3.50	NO BID			UPDATE AMEA-10	EACH	\$ 3.04
107	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 2 QUART CAPACITY, 6-1/8" DIA., 6-3/4" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE AMEA-20		\$ 5.05	UPDATE AMEA-20	1	\$ 5.86	NO BID			UPDATE AMEA-20	EACH	\$ 4.69
108	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 4 QUART CAPACITY, 7-7/16" DIA., 8-3/4" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.4 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 12 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE AMEA-40		\$ 8.32	UPDATE AMEA-40	1	\$ 9.66	NO BID			UPDATE AMEA-40	EACH	\$ 7.73
109	MEASURING CUP SET, 4-PIECE SET (1/4, 1/3, 1/2 & 1 CUPS), 0.7 MM THICK HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-CUP		\$ 2.05	UPDATE MEA-CUP	1	\$ 2.47	NO BID			UPDATE MEA-CUP	EACH	\$ 1.91
110	DELUXE MEASURING SPOON SET, 4 PIECE SET (1/4 TSP., 1/2 TSP., 1 TSP. & 1 TBSP.) HEAVY GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE MEA-SPDX		\$ 1.31	UPDATE MEA-SPDX	1	\$ 1.64	NO BID			UPDATE MEA-SPDX	EACH	\$ 1.22
111	MECHANICAL DIAL SCALE, 2 LB X 1/4 OZ, 6" X 4-5/8" PLATFORM, SHATTERPROOF DIAL COVER, TARE FUNCTION WITH ROTATING DIAL, WATER RESISTANT, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR TS32		\$ 44.80	SANJAMAR SCMDL2	1	\$ 52.09	NO BID			SANJAMAR SCMDL2	EACH	\$ 37.36
112	MECHANICAL DIAL SCALE, 25 LB X 2 OZ, 6" X 4-5/8" PLATFORM, SHATTERPROOF DIAL COVER, TARE FUNCTION WITH ROTATING DIAL, WATER RESISTANT, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR TS5		\$ 45.55	SANJAMAR SCMDL25	1	\$ 44.90	NO BID			SANJAMAR SLMDL25	EACH	\$ 37.36
GROUP 8 - PLASTIC FOOD PANS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
113	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12CW135		\$ 9.06	CAMBRO 12CW135	1	\$ 9.80	NO BID			CAMBRO 12CW135	EACH	\$ 8.49
114	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 14CW135		\$ 11.53	CAMBRO 14CW135	1	\$ 12.46	NO BID			CAMBRO 14CW135	EACH	\$ 10.80
115	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 16CW135		\$ 13.99	CAMBRO 16CW135	1	\$ 16.38	NO BID			CAMBRO 16CW135	EACH	\$ 13.11
116	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 22CW135		\$ 5.03	CAMBRO 22CW135	1	\$ 5.21	NO BID			CAMBRO 22CW135	EACH	\$ 4.71

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)			DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
		MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	
														GROUP 8 – PLASTIC FOOD PANS <i>Continued</i>
117	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 24CW135		\$ 6.26	CAMBRO 24CW135	1	\$ 6.66					CAMBRO 24CS135	EACH	\$ 5.87
118	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 26CW135		\$ 8.05	CAMBRO 26CW135	1	\$ 8.55					CAMBRO 26CW135	EACH	\$ 7.54
119	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/3 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 32CW135		\$ 3.78	CAMBRO 32CW135	1	\$ 3.91					CAMBRO 32CW135	EACH	\$ 3.54
120	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/3 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 34CW135		\$ 5.20	CAMBRO 34CW135	1	\$ 5.53					CAMBRO 34CW135	EACH	\$ 4.87
121	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/3 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 36CW135		\$ 6.07	CAMBRO 36CW135	1	\$ 6.29					CAMBRO 36CW135	EACH	\$ 5.69
122	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 62CW135		\$ 2.78	CAMBRO 62CW135	1	\$ 2.28					CAMBRO 62CW135	EACH	\$ 2.61
123	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 64CW135		\$ 3.14	CAMBRO 64CW135	1	\$ 3.40					CAMBRO 64CW135	EACH	\$ 2.94
124	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 66CW135		\$ 4.20	CAMBRO 66CW135	1	\$ 4.45					CAMBRO 66CW135	EACH	\$ 3.94
125	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 22LPCW135		\$ 6.88	CAMBRO 22LPCW135	1	\$ 7.44					CAMBRO 22LPCW135	EACH	\$ 6.44
126	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 24LPCW135		\$ 8.58	CAMBRO 24LPCW135	1	\$ 9.66					CAMBRO 24LPCW135	EACH	\$ 8.04
127	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FOR 12, 14, 16 & 18CW, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 10CWD135	6.58	\$	CAMBRO 10CWD135	1	\$ 7.11					CAMBRO 10CWD135	EACH	\$ 6.17
128	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FITS 22CW, 24CW, 26CW & 28CW, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 20CWD135		\$ 3.06	CAMBRO 20CWD135	1	\$ 3.30					CAMBRO 20CWD135	EACH	\$ 2.86
129	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 2-1/2" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9002410		\$ 29.18	VOLLRATH 9002410	1	\$ 33.47					VOLLRATH 9002410	EACH	\$ 27.85
130	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 4" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9004410		\$ 34.82	VOLLRATH 900410	1	\$ 39.21					VOLLRATH 9004410	EACH	\$ 32.62
131	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 6" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9006410		\$ 42.67	VOLLRATH 9006410	1	\$ 48.94					VOLLRATH 9006410	EACH	\$ 40.72
132	SUPER PAN® 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 2-1/2" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9022410		\$ 14.32	VOLLRATH 9022410	1	\$ 15.11					VOLLRATH 9022410	EACH	\$ 13.67
133	SUPER PAN® 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 4" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9024410		\$ 18.30	VOLLRATH 9024410	1	\$ 20.98					VOLLRATH 9024410	EACH	\$ 17.46
134	SUPER PAN® 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 6" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 9026410		\$ 23.45	VOLLRATH 9026410	1	\$ 27.96					VOLLRATH 9026410	EACH	\$ 22.37
135	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FALSE BOTTOM, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL FULL SIZE SUPER PAN 3® PLASTIC & STAINLESS PANS, NSF CERTIFIED, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 23100		\$ 17.90	VOLLRATH 23100	1	\$ 18.89					VOLLRATH 23100	EACH	\$ 17.08

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)				DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
GROUP 8 - PLASTIC FOOD PANS <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
136	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN FALSE BOTTOM, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL 1/2 SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS PANS, NSF CERTIFIED, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 23200		\$ 7.95	VOLLRATH 23200	1	\$ 8.38				VOLLRATH 23200	EACH	\$ 7.58
137	SUPER PAN@ 1/1 GN SOLID COVER, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL FULL SIZE SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS STEEL PANS, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 33100		\$ 25.46	VOLLRATH 33100	1	\$ 26.86				VOLLRATH 33100	EACH	\$ 24.29
138	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN SOLID COVER, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL 1/2 SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS STEEL PANS, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	VOLLRATH 33200		\$ 12.70	VOLLRATH 33200	1	\$ 13.40				VOLLRATH 33200	EACH	\$ 12.12
139	SUPER PAN@ 1/1 GN FALSE BOTTOM, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS	VOLLRATH 23100		\$ 17.90	VOLLRATH 23100	1	\$ 18.89				VOLLRATH 23100	EACH	\$ 17.08
GROUP 9 - RACKS & CARTS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
140	UTILITY CART, 700 LB. CAPACITY, 33"L X 21"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (2) WITH RAISED EDGES (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED, (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL (35-3/4" OA LENGTH WITH HANDLE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE VC7032133		\$ 605.95	CARLISLE UC7032133	1	\$ 655.40	CARLISLE UC7032133	EACH	\$ 790.00	CARLISLE UC7032133	EACH	\$ 608.59
141	UTILITY CART, 500 LB. CAPACITY, 35"L X 21"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (2) WITH RAISED EDGES (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED, (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL (37-3/4" OA LENGTH WITH HANDLE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE VC5032135		\$ 382.00	CARLISLE UC5032135	1	\$ 424.25	CARLISLE UC5032135	EACH	\$ 560.00	CARLISLE UC5032135	EACH	\$ 383.67
142	UTILITY CART, 400 LB. CAPACITY, 29-1/2"L X 15-3/4"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED, (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL, KD OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE VC4031529		\$ 159.98	CARLISLE UC4031529	1	\$ 185.40	CARLISLE UC4031529	EACH	\$ 225.00	CARLISLE UC4031529	EACH	\$ 160.68
143	UTILITY CART, 3-SHELVES, OPEN BASE, 34-3/8"W X 23-7/16"D X 35-1/2"H, HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC SHELF, WITH (4) SWIVEL/ RESILIENT TREAD CASTERS, 3-SHELF CART HAS A 400 LB. CAPACITY PER UNIT, BLACK, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	METRO BC2636-3DBL		\$ 212.55	METRO MY2030-34BL	1	\$ 164.57	METRO 2030-34B	EACH	\$ 145.00	METRO MY2030-34BL	EACH	\$ 165.36
144	FIRST IN, FIRST OUT CAN RACK, 82"H, MOBILE, INCLINED ANGLE CAN SLIDES, FRONT LOADING, HOLDS (156) #10 CANS, FRONT EDGE TURNED UP, WELDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" X 2" HEAVY DUTY CASTERS (2) SWIVEL (2) RIGID, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	NEW AGE 97294CK		\$ 1,728.77	CHANNEL CSR-156M	1	\$ 1,484.51	CHANNEL 156M	EACH	\$1725.00 EACH	CHANNEL CSR-15C	EACH	\$ 1,403.53
145	BUN PAN RACK, ECONOMY, MOBILE, 20-1/2"W X 26"D X 70-1/4"H, END LOAD, 3" SPACING, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" BOLTED NON-MARKING SWIVEL STEM CASTERS, ALL WELDED, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINBOLT ADE1820B/KDA		\$ 114.68	CHANNEL 401AC	1	\$ 205.43	WINCO ALRK20BK	EACH	\$ 132.00	CHANNEL 401AC	EACH	\$ 197.96
146	1/2"W X 26"D X 70-1/4"H, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, FRONT LOAD, OPEN SIDES, 3" SPACING, WELDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" SWIVEL PLATE CASTERS, NSF, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN BOOS ABPR-ZNS		\$ 217.98	CHANNEL 401AC	1	\$ 296.51	CHANNEL 401S	EACH	\$ 629.00	CHANNEL 401AC	EACH	\$ 285.72
147	HEAVY DUTY BUN PAN RACK, MOBILE, 22"W X 26"D X 70"H, END LOAD, OPEN SIDES, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, 3" SPACING, WELDED HEAVY DUTY ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" X 2" HEAVY DUTY SWIVEL PLATE CASTERS WITH ZERK GREASE FITTINGS, CORRECTIONS APPROVED, NSF, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	NEW AGE 4331		\$ 788.90	CHANNEL AXD1820	1	\$ 577.17	CHANNEL AXD1820	EACH	\$ 695.00	CHANNEL AXD1820	EACH	\$ 556.18
148	PROTECTO® RACK COVER, 23" WIDE X 28" DEEP X 62" HIGH, REINFORCED PVC UNIVERSAL LOADING COVER WITH A CLEAR PVC FRONT FLAP, CLEAR INFORMATION POCKET, HANGER LOOP, TRANSLUCENT WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CURTRON PRODUCTS SUPRO-14-W		\$ 111.92	CURTRON SUPRO-20-TW-C	1	\$ 101.52	SUPRO 14-80 CURTRON	EACH	\$ 55.00	CURTRON SUPRO-20-TW	EACH	\$ 92.20
GROUP 10 - SERVING ITEMS													
149	CAMWEAR® 2 X 2 COMPARTMENT TRAY, 6-COMPARTMENT, RECTANGULAR, 8-3/4" X 15", CAMWEAR POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, BLACK, ECOSAFE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1596CW110		\$ 5.80	CAMBRO 915CW110	24	\$7.05 (EACH)				CAMBRO 915CW110	EACH	\$ 5.64
150	TONG, 12", COILED SPRING, EXTRA HEAVY, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ST-12XH/CS		\$ 1.38	UPDATE ST-12XH/CS	1	\$ 1.50				UPDATE ST-12XH/CS	EACH	\$ 1.28

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)			DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
		MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
151	TONG, 9", COILED SPRING, EXTRA HEAVY, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ST-9XHH/CS		\$ 1.16	UPDATE ST-9XH/CS	1	\$ 1.28	NO BID		UPDATE ST-9XH/CS	EACH	\$ 1.06	
152	LADLE, 1 OZ., 1-PIECE, 10-1/4" HANDLE, 0.9 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE LOP-10		\$ 0.65	UPDATE LOP-10	1	\$ 0.68	NO BID		UPDATE LOP-10	EACH	\$ 0.59	
153	LADLE, 2 OZ., 1-PIECE, 10-1/4" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE LOP-20		\$ 0.80	UPDATE LOP-20	1	\$ 0.88	NO BID		UPDATE LOP-20	EACH	\$ 0.73	
154	LADLE, 4 OZ., 1-PIECE, 12-1/2" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE LOP-40		\$ 1.19	UPDATE LOP-40	1	\$ 1.28	NO BID		UPDATE LOP-40	EACH	\$ 1.06	
155	LADLE, 6 OZ., 1-PIECE, 13-1/4" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE LOP-60		\$ 1.47	UPDATE LOP-60	1	\$ 1.57	NO BID		UPDATE LOP-60	EACH	\$ 1.31	
156	LADLE, 8 OZ., 1-PIECE, 13-1/2" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE LOP-80		\$ 1.64	UPDATE LOP-80	1	\$ 1.68	NO BID		UPDATE LOP-80	EACH	\$ 1.45	
157	BASTING SPOON, 15", SOLID, HEAVY DUTY, 1.4-1.45 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE BSLD-15HD		\$ 0.92	UPDATE BSLD-15HD	1	\$ 0.99	NO BID		UPDATE BSLD-15HD	EACH	\$ 0.82	
158	BASTING SPOON, 15", SLOTTED, HEAVY DUTY, 1.4-1.45 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE BSOT-15HD		\$ 0.92	UPDATE BSOT-15HD	1	\$ 0.99	NO BID		UPDATE BSOT-15HD	EACH	\$ 0.82	
159	BASTING SPOON, 13", PERFORATED, WITH BAKELITE HANDLE, NON-SLIP, 1.2 MM STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE BBPF-13N		\$ 0.86	UPDATE BBPF-13N	1	\$ 0.91	NO BID		UPDATE BBPF-13N	EACH	\$ 0.76	
160	BASTING SPOON, 13", SOLID, WITH BAKELITE HANDLE, NON-SLIP, 1.2 MM STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE BBLD-13N		\$ 0.86	UPDATE BBLD-13N	1	\$ 0.91	NO BID		UPDATE BBLD-13N	EACH	\$ 0.76	
161	TONG, 9", SCALLOPED EDGE, STAINLESS STEEL, WITH PLASTIC HANDLE, BLACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE TOPP-9		\$ 2.26	UPDATE TOPP-9	1	\$ 2.41	NO BID		UPDATE TOPP-9	EACH	\$ 2.01	
162	TONG, 12", SCALLOPED EDGE, STAINLESS STEEL, WITH PLASTIC HANDLE, BLACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE TOPP-12		\$ 2.85	UPDATE TOPP-12	1	\$ 3.18	NO BID		UPDATE TOPP-12	EACH	\$ 2.64	
163	UTILITY TONG, 9"L, ONE-PIECE, TEMPERATURE RANGE UP TO 300° F, DISHWASHER SAFE, PLASTIC, BLACK, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 470903		\$ 2.05	CARLISLE 470903	1	\$ 2.20	NO BID		CARLISLE 470903	EACH	\$ 1.90	
164	UTILITY TONG, 12"L, ONE-PIECE, TEMPERATURE RANGE UP TO 300° F, DISHWASHER SAFE, PLASTIC, BLACK, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 471203		\$ 3.08	CARLISLE 471203	1	\$ 3.30	NO BID		CARLISLE 471203	EACH	\$ 2.86	
165	SALAD/BUFFET SPOON, 1/2 OZ., 3"L, SOLID, TEMPERATURE RANGE UP TO 212° F & DRY HEAT UP TO 270° F, NOTCHED HANDLE, DISHWASHER SAFE, PLASTIC, BEIGE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 446006		\$ 1.27	CARLISLE 446006	1	\$ 1.30	NO BID		CARLISLE 446006	EACH	\$ 1.17	
166	PORTION CONTROLLER, 2 OZ., 1 PIECE, PERFORATED, RED HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPPF-2		\$ 0.92	UPDATE SPPF-2	1	\$ 1.03	NO BID		UPDATE SPPF-2	EACH	\$ 0.82	
167	PORTION CONTROLLER, 2 OZ., 1 PIECE, SOLID, RED HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPSP-2		\$ 0.92	UPDATE SPSP-2	1	\$ 1.03	NO BID		UPDATE SPSP-2	EACH	\$ 0.82	
168	PORTION CONTROLLER, 3 OZ., 1 PIECE, PERFORATED, IVORY HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPPF-3		\$ 0.98	UPDATE SPPF-3	1	\$ 1.09	NO BID		UPDATE SPPF-2	EACH	\$ 0.88	
169	PORTION CONTROLLER, 3 OZ., 1 PIECE, SOLID, IVORY HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPSP-3		\$ 0.98	UPDATE SPSP-3	1	\$ 1.09	NO BID		UPDATE SPSP-3	EACH	\$ 0.88	
170	PORTION CONTROLLER, 4 OZ., 1 PIECE, PERFORATED, GREEN HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPPF-4		\$ 1.17	UPDATE SPPF-4	1	\$ 1.35	NO BID		UPDATE SPPF-4	EACH	\$ 1.04	
171	PORTION CONTROLLER, 4 OZ., 1 PIECE, SOLID, GREEN HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPSP-4		\$ 1.17	UPDATE SPSP-4	1	\$ 1.35	NO BID		UPDATE SPSP-4	EACH	\$ 1.04	
172	PORTION CONTROLLER, 6 OZ., 1 PIECE, PERFORATED, BLACK HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPPF-6		\$ 1.39	UPDATE SPPF-6	1	\$ 1.55	NO BID		UPDATE SPPF-6	EACH	\$ 1.24	
173	PORTION CONTROLLER, 6 OZ., 1 PIECE, SOLID, BLACK HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPSP-6		\$ 1.39	UPDATE SPSP-6	1	\$ 1.55	NO BID		UPDATE SPSP-6	EACH	\$ 1.24	
174	PORTION CONTROLLER, 8 OZ., 1 PIECE, PERFORATED, BLUE HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPPF-8		\$ 1.54	UPDATE SPPF-8	1	\$ 1.67	NO BID		UPDATE SPPF-8	EACH	\$ 1.39	
175	PORTION CONTROLLER, 8 OZ., 1 PIECE, SOLID, BLUE HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPSP-8		\$ 1.54	UPDATE SPSP-8	1	\$ 1.67	NO BID		UPDATE SPSP-8	EACH	\$ 1.39	
176	THUMB DISHER, SIZE 8 (4 OZ.), COLOR CODED HANDLE (GREY), 0.8MM THICK, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE DP-8		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-8	1	\$ 4.32	NO BID		UPDATE DP-8	EACH	\$ 3.60	
177	THUMB DISHER, SIZE 6 (4-2/3OZ.), COLOR CODED HANDLE (WHITE), 0.8 MM THICK, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE DP-6		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-6	1	\$ 4.32	NO BID		UPDATE DP-6	EACH	\$ 3.60	
178	THUMB DISHER, SIZE 16 (2-3/4OZ.), COLOR CODED HANDLE (BLUE), 0.8 MM THICK, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE DP-16		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-16	1	\$ 4.32	NO BID		UPDATE DP-16	EACH	\$ 3.60	
179	THUMB DISHER, SIZE 12 (3-1/4OZ.), COLOR CODED HANDLE (GREEN), 0.8 MM THICK, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE DP-12		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-12	1	\$ 4.32	NO BID		UPDATE DP-12	EACH	\$ 3.60	
180	THUMB DISHER, SIZE 10 (3-3/4OZ.), COLOR CODED HANDLE (IVORY), 0.8 MM THICK, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE DP-10		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-10	1	\$ 4.32	NO BID		UPDATE DP-10	EACH	\$ 3.60	
181	SALAD BOWL, 33 QT., 23" DIA., ROUND, PEBBLED EXTERIOR, SCRATCH AND STAIN RESISTANT, FREEZER/DISHWASHER SAFE, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 722307		\$ 26.61	CARLISLE 722307	1	\$ 32.50	NO BID		CARLISLE 722307	EACH	\$ 30.31	

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN REALTED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)													DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
GROUP 10 – SERVING ITEMS <i>Continued</i>																					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER								
182	SPACE-SAVER ICED TEA DISPENSER, 5 GALLON CAPACITY, NARROW BODY, RECESSED REAR BLACK HANDLE, REMOVABLE DRIP TRAY, STAINLESS STEEL, SATIN FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE ITDS-5G		\$ 78.11	UPDATE ITDS-5G	1	\$ 83.69				UPDATE ITDS-5G	EACH	\$ 72.53								
183	WATER PITCHER, 60 OZ., POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE WP-60PC		\$ 3.77	UPDATE WP-60PC	1	\$ 4.21				UPDATE WP-60PC	EACH	\$ 3.51								
GROUP 11 - STEAM TABLE PANS																					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER								
184	WIRE PAN GRATE, FULL SIZE, 10" X 18", CHROME PLATED OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE PG1018		\$ 2.03	UPDATE PG1018	1	\$ 2.17				THUNDER SLWG003	EACH	\$ 1.83								
185	STEAM TABLE PAN, FULL SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-1002		\$ 10.22	UPDATE SPH-1002	1	\$ 10.95				UPDATE SPH-1002	EACH	\$ 9.49								
186	STEAM TABLE PAN, FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, ANTIJAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-1004		\$ 13.09	UPDATE SPH-1004	1	\$ 15.20				UPDATE SPH-1004	EACH	\$ 12.16								
187	STEAM TABLE PAN, FULL SIZE, 6" DEEP, ANTIJAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-1006		\$ 17.30	UPDATE SPH-1006	1	\$ 20.08				UPDATE SPH-1006	EACH	\$ 16.07								
188	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-502		\$ 6.16	UPDATE SPH-502	1	\$ 6.87				UPDATESPH-502	EACH	\$ 5.72								
189	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 4" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-504		\$ 7.63	UPDATE SPH-504	1	\$ 8.51				UPDATE SPH-504	EACH	\$ 7.08								
190	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 6" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-506		\$ 11.11	UPDATE SPH-506	1	\$ 12.40				UPDATE SPH-506	EACH	\$ 10.32								
191	STEAM TABLE PAN, FULL SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, PERFORATED, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-1002PF		\$ 8.99	UPDATE STP-1002PF	1	\$ 10.04				UPDATE NJP-1002PF	EACH	\$ 9.94								
192	STEAM TABLE PAN, FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, PERFORATED, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-1004PF		\$ 13.07	UPDATE STP-1004PF	1	\$ 14.59				UPDATE NJP-1004PF	EACH	\$ 13.51								
193	STEAM TABLE PAN, HALF SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, PERFORATED, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-502PF		\$ 5.52	UPDATE STP-502PF	1	\$ 6.16				UPDATE NJP-502PF	EACH	\$ 6.59								
194	STEAM TABLE PAN, HALF SIZE, 4" DEEP, PERFORATED, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-504PF		\$ 7.63	UPDATE STP-504PF	1	\$ 8.51				UPDATE NJP-504PF	EACH	\$ 7.33								
195	STEAM TABLE PAN, HALF SIZE, 6" DEEP, PERFORATED, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-506PF		\$ 10.34	UPDATE STP-506PF	1	\$ 11.54				UPDATE NJP-506PF	EACH	\$ 10.44								
196	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 2-1/2" DEEP, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE NJP-502L		\$ 7.42	UPDATE NJP-502L	1	\$ 7.95				UPDATE NJP-502L	EACH	\$ 6.89								
197	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 4" DEEP, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE NJP-504L		\$ 9.06	UPDATE NJP-504L	1	\$ 10.12				UPDATE NJP-504L	EACH	\$ 8.24								
198	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 6" DEEP, 25 GA. STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE NJP-504L		\$ 9.06	UPDATE NJP-506L	1	\$ 14.38				UPDATE NJP-506L	EACH	\$ 11.96								
199	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/3 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8 MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-332		\$ 5.12	UPDATE SPH-332	1	\$ 5.71				UPDATE SPH-332	EACH	\$ 4.75								
200	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/3 SIZE, 4" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8 MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-334		\$ 6.22	UPDATE SPH-334	1	\$ 6.94				UPDATE SPH-334	EACH	\$ 5.77								
201	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/3 SIZE, 6" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8 MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-336		\$ 9.64	UPDATE SPH-336	1	\$ 10.76				UPDATE SPH-336	EACH	\$ 8.95								
202	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/6 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, ANTI-JAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-162		\$ 3.02	UPDATE SPH-162	1	\$ 3.24				UPDATE SPH-162	EACH	\$ 2.70								
203	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/6 SIZE, 4" DEEP, ANTIJAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-164		\$ 4.39	UPDATE SPH-164	1	\$ 4.70				UPDATE SPH-164	EACH	\$ 4.08								
204	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/6 SIZE, 6" DEEP, ANTIJAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE SPH-166		\$ 6.37	UPDATE SPH-166	1	\$ 7.11				UPDATE SPH-166	EACH	\$ 5.92								
205	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, FULL SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-100LDC		\$ 8.49	UPDATE STP-100LDC	1	\$ 9.10				UPDATE STP-100LDC	EACH	\$ 7.89								
206	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-50LDC		\$ 4.37	UPDATE STP-50LDC	1	\$ 4.68				UPDATE STP-50LDC	EACH	\$ 4.06								

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)					DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
GROUP 11 – STEAM TABLE PANS <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
207	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE LONG, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-50LSC		\$ 7.07	UPDATE STP-50SLC	1	\$ 7.57				UPDATE STP-50LSC	EACH	\$ 6.56
208	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/3 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-33LDC		\$ 3.29	UPDATE STP-33LDC	1	\$ 3.53				UPDATE STP-33LDL	EACH	\$ 3.06
209	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/6 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-16LDC		\$ 2.06	UPDATE STP-16LDC	1	\$ 2.21				UPDATE STP-16LDC	EACH	\$ 1.91
210	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, FULL SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STOP-100CHC		\$ 8.49	UPDATE STP-100CHC	1	\$ 9.10				UPDATE STP-100CHC	EACH	\$ 7.89
211	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-50CHC		\$ 4.37	UPDATE STP-50CHC	1	\$ 4.68				UPDATE STP-50CHC	EACH	\$ 4.06
212	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE LONG, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-50LNC		\$ 7.07	UPDATE STP-50LNC	1	\$ 7.57				UPDATE STP-50LNC	EACH	\$ 6.56
213	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/3 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-33CHC		\$ 3.29	UPDATE STP-33CHC	1	\$ 3.53				UPDATE STP-33CHC	EACH	\$ 3.06
214	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/6 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE STP-16CHC		\$ 2.06	UPDATE STP-16CHC	1	\$ 2.21				UPDATE STP-16CHC	EACH	\$ 1.91
GROUP 12 - TEST STRIPS													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
215	TEMPRITE® DISHWASHER TEMPERATURE TEST STRIPS, 180°F (82° C), 25 STRIPS PER PACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR 8767J		\$ 11.16	TAYLOR 8767J	1	\$11.53 (PACK)				TAYLOR PRECISION 8767J	EACH	\$ 9.59
216	KROWNE CHLORINE TEST STRIPS TWO-PACK BAG- 100 STRIPS PER BOTTLE, 2 BOTTLES PER BAG OR APPROVED EQUAL	KROWNE METAL P25-123		\$ 6.47	KROWNE P25-123	1	\$6.73 (PACK)				KROWNE 142-1362	EACH	\$ 2.90
GROUP 13 - TEXTILES													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
217	BAR MOP TOWEL, 24 OZ., 16" X 19", 100% HIGH GRADE COTTON, NARROW RIBBED CONSTRUCTION, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL 700BRT24		\$ 8.27	CHEF REVIVAL 700BRT24	1	\$9.19 (DOZEN)				CHEF REVIVAL 700BRT24	PACK	\$ 7.35
218	BESTGUARD™ OVEN MITT, 17", TEMPERATURE RANGE UP TO 450° F (232° C) FOR 30 SECONDS, AMBIDEXTROUS, WEBGUARD™ PROTECTION, FIRE RETARDANT, CLEAN WITH DAMP CLOTH, TAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR 800FG17		\$ 8.25	SAN JAMAR 800FG17	1	\$9.05 (PACK)				SANJAMAR 800FG17	PAIR	\$ 7.53
219	PAN GRABBER, 9-1/2" X 11", WITH ELASTIC WRIST STRAP, PROTECTS TO 400°F, MACHINE WASHABLE, TWO THICK TERRY CLOTH LAYERS OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR 803PG		\$ 3.36	SANJAMAR 803PG	1	\$47.78 (DOZEN)				SANJAMAR 803-PG	EACH	\$ 3.13
220	PAN GRABBER, 10 X 10 NEOPRENE HOT PAD OVEN SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR UHP1010BK		\$ 13.31	SANJAMAR UHP1010BK	1	\$ 14.01				SANJAMAR UHP1010BK	EACH	\$ 12.14
221	SLEEVE, 18", TEMPERATURE RANGE: UP TO 350° F (177° C) FOR 15 SECONDS, KNITTED WRIST, HEAVY DUTY INSTITUTIONAL GRADE 100% COTTON TERRY, MACHINE WASHABLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	SANJAMAR SLWT16		\$ 5.04	SANJAMAR SLWT	1	\$ 5.17				SANJAMAR SLWT16	EACH	\$ 4.59
222	MULTI-STRIP TOWEL, 15" X 26", 100% COTTON TERRY CLOTH, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL 705MSK		\$ 16.77	CHEF REVIVAL 705MSK	1	\$17.32 (DOZEN)				CHEF REVIVAL 705MSK	DOZEN	\$ 14.41
223	ECONOMY BIB APRON, 34" X 34", POLY/COTTON BLEND FABRIC, PENCIL POCKET, WHITE, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL 600BAW		\$ 3.91	CHEF REVIVAL 600BAW	1	\$ 4.36				CHEF REVIVAL 600BAW	EACH	\$ 3.36
224	BIB APRON, 30" X 34", FULL LENGTH, BLENDED TWILL FABRIC, 8" X 8" SIDE POCKET, BLACK, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL 601BAC-BK		\$ 7.15	CHEF REVIVAL 601BAC-BK	1	\$ 7.38				CHEF REVIVAL 601BAC-BK	EACH	\$ 6.14
225	WHITE FULL SIZE ONE POCKET APRON OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZENTHALER 2PB1AWH		\$ 4.56	CHEF REVIVAL 610BAC	1	\$ 4.74				CHEF REVIVAL 607BA	EACH	\$ 7.74
226	HAIR NET, 22", NYLON, BLACK, CHEF 24/7® (10 BOXES/144 PER BOX) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL DHN500-BK-22		\$ 195.21	CHEF REVIVAL DHN500-BK22	1	\$25.36 (BOX)				CHEF REVIVAL HN500-BK-22	BOX	\$ 17.35
227	CHEF BALL CAP WITH PLASTIC SNAP BACK ADJUSTABLE STRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL H064BK		\$ 6.58	CHEF REVIVAL H064BK	1	\$ 7.03				CHEF REVIVAL H063WH <i>(replaced with cap with metal snap)</i>	EACH	\$ 5.85
228	CHEF BALL CAP WITH VELCRO ADJUSTABLE STRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHEF REVIVAL H064BK		\$ 6.58	CHEF REVIVAL H063WH	1	\$ 7.03				CHEF REVIVAL H063WH <i>(replaced with cap with metal snap adjustable strap)</i>	EACH	\$ 5.85

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN REALTED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)														DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
GROUP 14 - THERMOMETERS																						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER									
229	REFRIGERATOR THERMOMETER, 3" DIAL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE THRE-30		\$ 2.42	UPDATE THRE-30	1	\$ 2.59	NO BID			TAYLOR 5924 <i>(replaced with a 3-1/4" dial)</i>	EACH	\$ 3.28									
230	OVEN THERMOMETER, 3" DIAL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE THOV-30		\$ 2.42	UPDATE THOV-30	1	\$ 2.59	NO BID			TAYLOR 5932 <i>(replaced with a 3-1/4" dial)</i>	EACH	\$ 3.28									
231	POCKET THERMOMETER, 0° TO 220°F, 1" DIAL, RED SLEEVE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE THP-220		\$ 2.03	UPDATE THP-220	1	\$ 2.17	NO BID			TAYLOR 3512	EACH	\$ 2.15									
232	POCKET THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, -40° - 450°F, WATER RESISTANT, TEMPERATURE HOLD FEATURE, ON/OFF BUTTON, STAINLESS STEEL STEM, STEM CAP INCLUDED, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	UPDATE THDP-450		\$ 6.16	UPDATE THDP-450	1	\$ 6.87	NO BID			UPDATE THDP-450	EACH	\$ 5.72									
233	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETER, TUBE TYPE, TEMPERATURE RANGE -40 TO 120°F, VERTICAL GLASS TUBE, PLASTIC CASING, PERMANENTLY MOUNTABLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	COOPER-ATKINS 332-0-4		\$ 2.25	COOPER-ATKINS 330-0-4	1	\$ 2.20	NO BID			COOPER-ATKINS 330-0-4	EACH	\$ 1.83									
234	WALL THERMOMETER, HUMIGUIDE, 12" DIAMETER, -60° TO 120°F (-50° TO 50° C) TEMPERATURE RANGE, METAL CONSTRUCTION, LARGE FACE, INCLUDES RELATIVE HUMIDITY SCALE OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR 497J		\$ 15.12	TAYLOR 497J	1	\$ 15.53	NO BID			TAYLOR 4975	EACH	\$ 14.04									
235	THERMOMETER, COMPACT, DIGITAL, TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40° TO 450°F (-40° TO 232°C), +/-2°F (1°C), LCD DISPLAY, <6 SECOND WITH 1 SECOND UPDATE RESPONSE TIME, AUTO-OFF FUNCTION, MINIMUM/MAXIMUM & HOLD FEATURE, FIELD RECALIBRATABLE, SAFE-TGUARD™ ANTIMICROBIAL CASE & SLEEVE, WATERPROOF & DISHWASHER SAFE, 1.5MM FDA RECOMMENDED STEP DOWN PROBE (INCLUDED), (1) CR1225 BATTERY (INCLUDED), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR 9877FDA		\$ 13.10	TAYLOR 9877FDA	1	\$ 14.04	NO BID			TAYLOR 9877FDA	EACH	\$ 12.17									
GROUP 15 - HEAT RESISTANT TYPE SERVING WARES																						
FOOD PANS																						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER									
236	FULL SIZE, 6" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-1006		\$ 10.00	CAMBRO 16PP190	1	\$ 10.28	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8006	EACH	\$ 9.31									
237	FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-1004		\$ 8.09	CAMBRO 14PP190	1	\$ 8.35	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8004	EACH	\$ 7.33									
238	FULL SIZE, 2" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-1002		\$ 6.73	CAMBRO 14PP190	1	\$ 8.35	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8002	EACH	\$ 6.22									
239	HALF SIZE, 6" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-506		\$ 5.58	CAMBRO 26PP190	1	\$ 6.49	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8126	EACH	\$ 5.15									
240	HALF SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-504		\$ 4.39	CAMBRO 24PP190	1	\$ 4.81	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8124	EACH	\$ 4.06									
241	HALF SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-502		\$ 3.46	CAMBRO 24PP190	1	\$ 4.81	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8122	EACH	\$ 3.18									
242	THIRD SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-334		\$ 3.18	CAMBRO 34PP190	1	\$ 4.29	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8134	EACH	\$ 2.94									
243	THIRD SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-332		\$ 2.67	CAMBRO 32PP190	1	\$ 2.80	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8132	EACH	\$ 2.39									
244	QUARTER SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-254		\$ 2.60	CAMBRO 44PP190	1	\$ 3.30	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8144	EACH	\$ 2.39									
245	QUARTER SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-252		\$ 2.16	CAMBRO 42PP190	1	\$ 2.80	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA8142	EACH	\$ 1.96									
246	FULL SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	UPDATE PCP-100LDC		\$ 4.77	CAMBRO 10PPCWSC190	1	\$ 5.71	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7000C	EACH	\$ 4.42									
247	HALF SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	UPDATE PCP-50LDC		\$ 2.40	CAMBRO 20PPCWSC190	1	\$ 3.35	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7120C	EACH	\$ 2.20									
248	THIRD SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	UPDATE PCP-33LDC		\$ 1.69	CAMBRO 30PPCWSC190	1	\$ 2.52	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7130C	EACH	\$ 1.52									
249	QUARTER SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	UPDATE PCP-25LDC		\$ 1.17	CAMBRO 30PPCWSC190	1	\$ 2.23	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7140C	EACH	\$ 1.09									
DRAIN TRAY																						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER									
250	QUARTER SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	UPDATE PCP-25DS		\$ 0.72	CAMBRO 40PPD190	1	\$ 1.77	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7140DS	EACH	\$ 0.68									
251	THIRD SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	UPDATE PCP-33DS		\$ 0.97	CAMBRO 30PPD190	1	\$ 2.11	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7130DS	EACH	\$ 0.90									
252	HALF SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	UPDATE PCP-50DS		\$ 1.64	CAMBRO 20PPD190	1	\$ 2.37	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7120DS	EACH	\$ 1.56									
253	FULL SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	UPDATE PCP-100DS		\$ 3.59	CAMBRO 10PPD190	1	\$ 4.57	NO BID			THUNDER PLPA7000DS	EACH	\$ 3.69									
FOOD STORAGE																						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER									
254	2 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 71072007		\$ 3.91	WINCO PTSC-2	1	\$ 2.38	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT002PP	EACH	\$ 1.60									
255	4 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 1072107		\$ 5.95	WINCO PTSC-4	1	\$ 3.25	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT004PP	EACH	\$ 2.17									
256	8 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 1072307		\$ 8.40	WINCO PTSC-6	1	\$ 4.24	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT008PP	EACH	\$ 3.36									
257	12 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 1072407		\$ 12.16	WINCO PTSC-8	1	\$ 5.38	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT012PP	EACH	\$ 4.87									
258	18 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 1072507		\$ 18.02	WINCO PTSC-22	1	\$ 11.38	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT018PP	EACH	\$ 6.39									
259	22 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	CARLISLE 1072607		\$ 22.31	WINCO PECC-S	1	\$ 0.74	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT022PP	EACH	\$ 8.05									
260	2 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074008		\$ 1.48	WINCO PECC-S	1	\$ 0.74	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT0204C	EACH	\$ 0.64									
261	4 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074008		\$ 1.48	WINCO PECC-M	1	\$ 1.12	NO BID			THUNDER PLSFT0204C	EACH	\$ 0.64									

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)				DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE			
FOOD STORAGE <i>Continued</i>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
262	6 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074105		\$ 1.84	WINCO PECC-M	1	\$ 1.12				THUNDER PLSFT0608C	EACH	\$ 0.94
263	8 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074105		\$ 1.84	WINCO PECC-L	1	\$ 1.73				THUNDER PLSFT0608C	EACH	\$ 0.94
264	12 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074260		\$ 2.70	WINCO PECC-L	1	\$ 1.73				THUNDER PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.42
265	18 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074260		\$ 2.70	WINCO PECC-L	1	\$ 1.73				THUNDER PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.42
266	22 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	CARLISLE 1074260		\$ 2.70	WINCO PTRC-2	1	\$ 2.16				THUNDER PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.42
267	2 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-2PC		\$ 2.88	WINCO PTRC-4	1	\$ 3.00				THUNDER PLRFT302PP	EACH	\$ 1.82
268	4 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-4PC		\$ 4.29	WINCO PTRC-6	1	\$ 3.50				THUNDER PLRFT304PP	EACH	\$ 2.24
269	8 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-8PC		\$ 7.10	WINCO PTRC-8	1	\$ 5.04				THUNDER PLRFT308PP	EACH	\$ 3.62
270	12 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-12PC		\$ 8.86	WINCO PTRC-12	1	\$ 7.38				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 5.72
271	18 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-18PC		\$ 13.13	WINCO PTRC-18	1	\$ 9.73				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 7.59
272	22 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	UPDATE SCR-22PC		\$ 16.13	WINCO PTRC-22	1	\$ 10.60				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 8.63
273	2 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-SPE		\$ 0.69	WINCO PTRC-24C	1	0.79				THUNDER PLRFC0204PP	EACH	\$ 0.62
274	4 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-SPE		\$ 0.69	WINCO PTRC-24C	1	\$ 0.79				THUNDER PLRFC0204PP	EACH	\$ 0.62
275	6 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-MPE		\$ 1.07	WINCO PTRC-68C	1	\$ 1.13				THUNDER PLRFC0608PP	EACH	\$ 0.94
276	8 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-MPE		\$ 1.07	WINCO PTRC-68C	1	\$ 1.13				THUNDER PLRFC0608PP	EACH	\$ 0.94
277	12 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-LPE		\$ 1.95	WINCO PTRC-1222C	1	\$ 2.34				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
278	18 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-LPE		\$ 1.95	WINCO PTRC-1222C	1	\$ 2.34				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
279	22 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	UPDATE SCRL-LPE		\$ 1.95	WINCO PTRC-1222C	1	\$ 2.34				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
280	12 X 18 X 6 FOOD STORAGE BOX	CARLISLE 1061107		\$ 11.99	WINCO PFFHW-6	1	\$ 7.81				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
281	12 X 18 X 9 FOOD STORAGE BOX	CARLISLE 1061207		\$ 16.05	WINCO PFFHW-9	1	\$ 10.21				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
282	12 X 26 X 9 FOOD STORAGE BOX	CARLISLE 1062207		\$ 29.46	WINCO PFFHW-9	1	\$ 17.05				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
283	12 X 18 FOOD STORAGE BOX LID	CARLISLE 1061707		\$ 5.88	WINCO PFFHS-C	1	\$ 7.16				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
284	18 X 26 FOOD STORAGE BOX LID	CARLISLE 1062707		\$ 11.71	WINCO PFFHW-C	1	\$ 7.67				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
285	21 GALLON INGREDIENT BIN	CAMBRO 1BS20148		\$ 187.31	UPDATE IGBN-21	1	\$ 139.72				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
286	31 GALLON INGREDIENT BIN	CAMBRO 1B32148		\$ 199.80	UPDATE IGBN-27	1	\$ 152.52				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
FOOD PREP													
287	20 X 15 WHITE CUTTING BOARD	SANJAMAR CB152012WH		\$ 14.43	UPDATE CB-1520	1	\$ 8.71				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
288	18 X 12 WHITE CUTTING BOARD	SANJAMAR CB121812WH		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CB-1218	1	\$ 6.50				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
289	RED CUTTING BOARD	CARLISLE 1088205		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CBRE-1218	1	\$ 6.56				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
290	YELLOW CUTTING BOARD	CARLISLE 1088204		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CBYE-1218	1	\$ 6.56				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
291	GREEN CUTTING BOARD	CARLISLE 1088209		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CBGR-1218	1	\$ 6.56				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
292	PURPLE CUTTING BOARD	CARLISLE 1088289		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CBPU-1218	1	\$ 6.99				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
293	BLUE CUTTING BOARD	CARLISLE 1088214		\$ 14.14	UPDATE CBBL-1218	1	\$ 6.56				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
294	1/4 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-75		\$ 0.55	UPDATE MB-75HD	1	\$ 1.14				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
295	1-1/2 QUART MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-150		\$ 0.82	UPDATE MB-150HD	1	\$ 1.68				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
296	3 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-300		\$ 1.26	UPDATE MB-300HD	1	\$ 2.55				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
297	5 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-500		\$ 1.87	UPDATE MB-500HD	1	\$ 3.69				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
298	8 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-800HD		\$ 2.63	UPDATE MB-800HD	1	\$ 6.15				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
299	13 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-1300HD		\$ 3.50	UPDATE MB-1300HD	1	\$ 7.31				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
300	20 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-2000		\$ 6.44	UPDATE MB-2000HD	1	\$ 11.10				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
301	30 QT MIXING BOWL	UPDATE MB-3000HD		\$ 15.13	UPDATE MB-3000HD	1	\$ 16.89				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
302	SCOOP, 64 OZ., WHITE/OPAQUE	UPDATE SCP-64CY		\$ 3.73	UPDATE SCP-64CY	1	\$ 4.00				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
303	60 MINUTE ANALOG MECHANICAL TIMER WITH RINGING ALARM	TAYLOR 5831N		\$ 5.04	UPDATE TIM-60LR	1	\$ 6.48				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
304	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	UPDAT THDP-450		\$ 6.16	UPDATE THDP-302	1	\$ 5.81				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
305	DIGITAL WATERPROOF THERMOMETER, DISHWASHER SAFE	COMARK INSTRUMENTS KM14		\$ 11.12	COOPER-ATKINS TPP400W-0-8	1	\$ 19.01				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
306	2 OUNCE BISCUIT CUTTER	AMERICAN METALCRAFT 13005		\$ 4.33	ADCRAFT AT-1442/12	1	\$ 1.84				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
307	2 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL ROLLING CIRCLE CUTTER WITH SILICONE HANDLE	MOLINE MOLN-822505		\$ 490.05	MOLINE 832710	1	\$ 465.75				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
308	1.25 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL ROLLING CIRCLE CUTTER WITH SILICONE HANDLE	MOLINE MOLN-822705		\$ 490.05	MOLINE 822505	1	\$ 435.56				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
309	PLASTIC SPREADER	BARMAID / GLASSPRO CR-925		\$ 0.49	BAR MAID CR-925	1	\$42.75 (PACK)				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
310	8 X 4 TURNER	UPDATE WTSJ-48		\$ 2.66	WINCO TWP-42	1	\$ 4.87				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
311	8 X 3 PERFORATED TURNER	UPDATE WTPF-10PH		\$ 1.91	MUNDIAL W5681	1	\$ 9.23				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
312	PLASTIC HANDLE PIE SERVER	UPDATE WPS-6PH		\$ 1.00	AMERICAN METALCRAFT PS196	1	\$ 2.47				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
313	9" TONGS	UPDATE ST-9XH/CS		\$ 1.19	UPDATE ST-9XH/CS	1	\$ 1.24				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
314	12" TONGS	UPDATE ST-12XH/CS		\$ 1.38	UPDATE ST-12XH/CS	1	\$ 1.50				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
315	16" TONGS	UPDATE ST-16XH/CS		\$ 1.53	UPDATE ST-16XH/CS	1	\$ 1.71				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
316	2 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	UPDATE SPSD-2		\$ 0.92	UPDATE SPSD-2	1	\$ 1.03				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
317	3 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	UPDATE SPSD-3		\$ 0.98	UPDATE SPSD-3	1	\$ 1.09				THUNDER PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
318	4 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	UPDATE SPSD-4		\$ 1.12	UPDATE SPSD-4	1	\$ 1.35				THUNDER PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 1.87
319	6 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	UPDATE SPSD-6		\$ 1.33	UPDATE SPSD-6	1	\$ 1.49				THUNDER PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 1.87

ITB# 37-17 "SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS) BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (BRESKO)			DIXIE STORE FIXTURES & SALES CO., INC.			EQUIPMENT CONCEPTS & DESIGNS			MOBILE FIXTURE		
		MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER	MFG NAME / PRODUCT#	PKG	PRICE PER
320	2 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	UPDATE SPPF-2		\$ 0.89	UPDATE SPPF-2	1	\$ 1.03				THUNDER SLLD102P	EACH	\$ 0.83
321	3 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	UPDATE SPPF-3		\$ 0.94	UPDATE SPPF-3	1	\$ 1.09		NO BID		THUNDER SLLD103P	EACH	\$ 0.87
322	4 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	UPDATE SPPF-4		\$ 1.12	UPDATE SPPF-4	1	\$ 1.35		NO BID		THUNDER SLLD104P	EACH	\$ 1.03
323	6 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	UPDATE SPPF-6		\$ 1.33	UPDATE SPPF-6	1	\$ 1.49		NO BID		THUNDER SLLD106P	EACH	\$ 1.20
324	#6 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DP-6		\$ 3.87	UPDATE DP-6	1	\$ 4.32		NO BID		THUNDER SLD5206G	EACH	\$ 5.04
325	#8 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-8		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-8	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-8	EACH	\$ 4.13
326	#10 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-10		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-10	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-10	EACH	\$ 4.13
327	#12 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-12		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-12	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-12	EACH	\$ 4.13
328	#16 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-16		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-16	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-16	EACH	\$ 4.13
329	#20 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-20		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-20	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-20	EACH	\$ 4.13
330	#24 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-24		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-24	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-24	EACH	\$ 4.13
331	#30 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-30		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-30	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-30	EACH	\$ 4.13
332	#40 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-40		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-40	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-40	EACH	\$ 4.13
333	#50 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	UPDATE DS-50		\$ 4.45	UPDATE DS-50	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		UPDATE DS-50	EACH	\$ 4.13
334	8 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	UPDATE COL-80		\$ 4.23	UPDATE COL-80	1	\$ 4.61		NO BID		THUNDER ALHDC0001	EACH	\$ 9.94
335	12 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	UPDATE COL-140		\$ 5.45	UPDATE COL-140	1	\$ 5.84		NO BID		THUNDER ALHDC0002	EACH	\$ 13.05
336	16 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	WINCO SLO-16		\$ 47.53	WINCO SLO-16	1	\$ 43.41		NO BID		THUNDER ALHDC0003	EACH	\$ 16.15
337	20 QT TAPERED ALUMINUM VEGETABLE COLANDER WITH HANDLES	UPDATE AVC-13		\$ 22.70	UPDATE AVC-13	1	\$ 24.32		NO BID		UPDATE AVC-13	EACH	\$ 21.08
338	48 QT TAPERED ALUMINUM VEGETABLE COLANDER WITH HANDLES	UPDATE AVC-17		\$ 37.52	UPDATE AVC-17	1	\$ 40.20		NO BID		UPDATE AVC-17	EACH	\$ 34.84
339	16 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL FUNNEL WITH STRAINER	JOHNSON ROSE 3905		\$ 2.11	UPDATE FSV-5S	1	\$ 5.54		NO BID		THUNDER SLFN006 <i>(replaced with an 18 ounce)</i>	EACH	\$ 4.62
340	16 OUNCE PLASTIC FUNNEL	WINCO PF-16		\$ 0.63	UPDATE FPW-5	1	\$ 0.68		NO BID		THUNDER PLFN005	EACH	\$ 0.50
					POTS								
341	24 QT STOCK POT	UPDATE APT-24		\$ 24.72	UPDATE APT-24	1	\$ 26.48		NO BID		THUNDER ALSKSP005	EACH	\$ 23.91
342	60 QT STOCK POT	UPDATE APT-60		\$ 55.17	UPDATE APT-60	1	\$ 59.11		NO BID		THUNDER ALSKSP009	EACH	\$ 54.67
					PANS								
343	2" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1002		\$ 7.81	UPDATE SPH-1002	1	\$ 10.95		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6002	EACH	\$ 11.74
344	4" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1004		\$ 10.78	UPDATE SPH-1004	1	\$ 15.20		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6004	EACH	\$ 14.73
345	6" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1006		\$ 13.94	UPDATE SPH-1006	1	\$ 20.08		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6006	EACH	\$ 18.98
346	2" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-502		\$ 4.99	UPDATE SPH-502	1	\$ 6.71		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6122	EACH	\$ 7.13
347	4" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-504		\$ 6.06	UPDATE SPH-504	1	\$ 8.51		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6124	EACH	\$ 9.26
348	6" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-506		\$ 8.95	UPDATE SPH-506	1	\$ 12.40		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6126	EACH	\$ 12.12
349	2" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1002PF		\$ 10.71	UPDATE STP-1002PF	1	\$ 10.04		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7002PF	EACH	\$ 11.08
350	4" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1004PF		\$ 14.55	UPDATE STP-1004PF	1	\$ 14.59		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7004PF	EACH	\$ 15.80
351	6" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-1006PF		\$ 19.55	UPDATE STP-1006PF	1	\$ 21.36		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7006PF	EACH	\$ 22.14
352	2" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-502PF		\$ 7.10	UPDATE STP-502PF	1	\$ 6.16		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7122PF	EACH	\$ 9.28
353	4" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-504PF		\$ 7.90	UPDATE STP-504PF	1	\$ 8.51		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7124PF	EACH	\$ 10.24
354	6" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-506PF		\$ 11.22	UPDATE STP-506PF	1	\$ 11.54		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7126PF	EACH	\$ 12.33
355	2.5" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-332		\$ 4.20	UPDATE STP-332	1	\$ 3.74		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6132	EACH	\$ 6.22
356	4" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-334		\$ 4.98	UPDATE STP-334	1	\$ 5.16		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6134	EACH	\$ 6.94
357	6" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-336		\$ 7.74	UPDATE STP-336	1	\$ 7.87		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6136	EACH	\$ 10.51
358	2.5" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-252		\$ 3.14	UPDATE SPH-252	1	\$ 4.27		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6142	EACH	\$ 4.96
359	4" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-254		\$ 4.32	UPDATE SPH-254	1	\$ 5.77		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6144	EACH	\$ 5.89
360	6" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	UPDATE NJP-256		\$ 6.71	UPDATE SPH-256	1	\$ 9.79		NO BID		THUNDER STPA6146	EACH	\$ 9.12
361	FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-100LDC		\$ 8.49	UPDATE STP-100LDC	1	\$ 9.10		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7000C	EACH	\$ 9.64
362	FULL NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-100CHC		\$ 8.49	UPDATE STP-100CHC	1	\$ 9.10		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7000CS	EACH	\$ 9.64
363	HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-50LDC		\$ 4.37	UPDATE STP-50LDC	1	\$ 4.68		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7120C	EACH	\$ 5.23
364	HALF SIZE NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-50CHC		\$ 4.37	UPDATE STP-50CHC	1	\$ 4.68		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7120CS	EACH	\$ 5.23
365	THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-33LDC		\$ 3.29	UPDATE STP-33LDC	1	\$ 3.53		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7130C	EACH	\$ 4.08
366	THIRD SIZE NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	UPDATE STP-33CHC		\$ 3.29	UPDATE STP-33CHC	1	\$ 3.53		NO BID		THUNDER STPA7130CS	EACH	\$ 4.08
367	QUARTER SIZE SHEET PAN	UPDATE ABNP-25		\$ 3.00	UPDATE ABNP-25	1	\$ 3.22		NO BID		THUNDER ALSP1013	EACH	\$ 2.79
368	HALF SIZE SHEET PAN	UPDATE ABNP-50		\$ 3.87	UPDATE ABNP-50	1	\$ 4.31		NO BID		THUNDER ALSP1813	EACH	\$ 3.54
369	FULL SIZE SHEET PAN	UPDATE ABNP-100		\$ 6.29	UPDATE ABNP-100	1	\$ 7.30		NO BID		THUNDER ALSP1826M	EACH	\$ 5.56
370	12" ROUND PERFORATED ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	BROWNE USA 575352		\$ 5.59	CHICAGO METALOC 49128	1	\$ 17.94		NO BID		THUNDER ALP212	EACH	\$ 1.29
371	18" ROUND PERFORATED ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	HALCO 18PIZZA PAN		\$ 18.48	HATCO PIZZAPAN	1	\$ 19.80		NO BID		THUNDER ALP218	EACH	\$ 2.34
372	12" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	UPDATE PT-NR12		\$ 1.79	AMERICAN METALCRAFT A2012	1	\$ 4.84		NO BID		THUNDER ALPTC5012	EACH	\$ 1.60
373	14" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	UPDATE PT-WR14		\$ 2.31	AMERICAN METALCRAFT A2014	1	\$ 6.02		NO BID		THUNDER ALPTC5014	EACH	\$ 2.07
374	18" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	UPDATE PT-WR18		\$ 3.52	AMERICAN METALCRAFT A2018	1	\$ 8.04		NO BID		THUNDER ALPTC5018	EACH	\$ 3.17
375	2 OUNCE MUFFIN PAN	ADMIRALCRAFT AMP-12		\$ 13.14	FOCUS 905245	1	\$ 30.76		NO BID		THUNDER SLKM124 <i>(replaced with a 1-1/2 ounce)</i>	EACH	\$ 7.12
376	3 OUNCE MUFFIN PAN	ADMIRALCRAFT AMP-24		\$ 26.67	FOCUS 905045	1	\$ 17.94		NO BID		WINCO AMF-12NS	EACH	\$ 7.07
377	1 POUND CAPACITY LOAF/BREAD PAN	FOCUS - 904650		\$ 12.73	FOCUS 900565	1	\$ 7.09		NO BID		CARLISLE 604144	EACH	\$ 11.33
378	10" DEEP 16 X 13 STAINLESS STEEL SANITIZING BASKET	MARLIN MARL-18188		\$ 208.32	WINCO MN-1613	1	\$ 94.48		NO BID		WINCO MPN-1613	EACH	\$ 57.49

PRICES QUOTED HEREIN ARE GUARANTEED FOR 1 YEAR

365 DAYS

PAGE 13